
   Black Gold Cooperative Library System 
580 Camino Mercado • Arroyo Grande 93420-1816• Phone 805.543.6082 • Fax 805.543.9487 

     DIRECTORY:  MEMBER LIBRARIES   BLACK GOLD 

BLACK GOLD MEMBER LIBRARIES 

BLANCHARD/SANTA PAULA PUBLIC 

LIBRARY 

Public:  805.525.3615 Fax:  805.933.2324 

 Library Director:  Ned Branch 805.525.3615x102  
email:  nbranch@blackgold.org 
119 N. 8th Street, Santa Paula, CA 93060-2709 

GOLETA VALLEY LIBRARY 

Public: 805.964.7878 

 Library Director: Allison Gray 805.964.7878 
Email: agray@cityofgoleta.org 
Secretary: Marie Crusinberry 

500 N. Fairview Avenue, Goleta, CA, 93117 

LOMPOC PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Public:  805.875.8775 Fax:  805.736.6440 

 Library Director:  Sarah Bleyl 805.875.8785 
email:  S_bleyl@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

 Secretary:  Lee Edie 805.875.8787 
501 E. North Avenue, Lompoc, CA 93436-3404 

PASO ROBLES CITY LIBRARY 

Public:  805.237.3870  Fax:  805.238.3665 
(before 8am/after 8:30pm: 805.237.3898) 

 City Librarian:   

Angelica Fortin 805.237.3871 Ext. 7802 
email:  afortin@prcity.com 

1000 Spring Street, Paso Robles, CA 93446-2534 

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY LIBRARY 

Public 805.781.5991    Fax:  805.781.1320 Admin 

 Library Director: Chris Barnickel 805.781.5785  
email: cbarnickel@co.slo.ca.us    

 Dept Tech: Carol Hill 805.781.4146  

 Admin Serv Officer: Melody Mullis 805.781.4175 
 995 Palm St., San Luis Obispo, CA 93401-3218 
P. O. Box 8107, San Luis Obispo, CA 93403-8107 

SANTA BARBARA PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Public: 805.962.7653   Fax: 805.564.5660   

 Library Director: Jessica Cadiente 

805.564.5609 
email: mailto:jcadiente@santabarbara.ca.gov 

 Executive Assistant: Norma Cervantes  
805.564.5608 

40 E. Anapamu St., Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2722 
P. O. Box 1019, Santa Barbara, CA 93102-1019 

SANTA MARIA PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Public: 805.925.0994   
Faxes: 805.922.2330, 805.928.7432 

  City Librarian: Mary Housel   805.925.0994x2322 
email: mhousel@cityofsantamaria.org 

 Secretary: Alice Camp  805.925.0951 x2321 
421 S. McClelland St., Santa Maria, CA 93454-5116 

 

BLACK GOLD COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SYSTEM 
Director  Administration  ATS  Bibliographic Unit 

Executive Director: Maureen Theobald 

Phone: 805.543.1093  email: mtheobald@blackgold.org  

*Main Phone: 805.543.6082  Fax: 805.543.9487  Emergency phone: 805.597.6901  

580 Camino Mercado  Arroyo Grande, CA 93420-1816 

*ADMINISTRATION 

 Kristina Uvalle x222  email: kuvalle@blackgold.org 

 Accountant: Glynis Fitzgerald x 226   email: gfitzgerald@blackgold.org 

*AUTOMATION & TECHNICAL SERVICES (ATS) 

 System Administrator: Kim Hunter x 229 
email: khunter@blackgold.org  

 Network Administrator: Matt Duhon x231 
email: mduhon@blackgold.org 

*BIBLIOGRAPHIC UNIT 

 System Cataloger Teresa Van Doren x230 
email: tvandoren@blackgold.org 
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